Part 1

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8
9-12
13-16

17-18
19-20
21-22
23-24
25-28
29-32

Repeat Part 1.

Part 2

1-4
5-8
9-12
13-16
17-20
21-24
25-28
29-32

Transition
1-4

Part 3
1-4

5-6
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14
15-16
17-20
21-22
23-28
29-30
31-32

Irlr
rirl
rirl
Irlr
Irl-
rir-
Irll

rir-

Irl-

rirl

rir-
Ir
Irl-
rl

rl

rl
rllr
rl
ririrl
rl

rl

Tiftechi Li Et Halev (P)
Open My Heart For Me. 2008. Avi Levy.

Both start facing a on opposite feet. Hold inside hands. Steps are for boy. Girl’ s steps
are mirror except where noted.

Going a: walk, walk.

Going a: cha-cha.

Going a: walk, walk.

Going a: cha-cha.

Open i, balance with ¥ pivot c, step f (and take girl’sr hand with I), rock b.

Step b, rock f, step, step on the spot. Girl does step b, %2 turn ain 3 steps while being
scrolled by boy. Both finish facing o.

Going i backwards: cha-cha.

Step b, rock f.

Going o: cha-cha.

Step, step on the spot. Girl does Y2 turn ¢ while unscrolling.

Open, touch, open, touch.

Open, balance, cross b, rock f with ¥4 pivot a. Girl does full push turn a under boy’s |
arm.

Both facing a.

Going a: walk, walk, walk, sweep. Raise hands up during sweep.

Cherkessia.

Going a: walk, walk, walk, sweep. Raise hands up during sweep.

Cherkessia.

Going a: walk, walk, walk, pause. Girl walks backwards.

Going ¢ backwards: walk, walk, walk with ¥ pivot c, pause. Finish with girl tol.
Going 0: Na'de.

Going i: walk, walk, walk, pause. Now facing partner and i and hold opposite hands.

Paso Doble in 3 steps and pause. Girl takes the full 4 steps. Finish by changing hands
and holding | to | and facing c. Girl facing a. Now both on the same foot.

Open, balance, cross f, rock b. When crossing f, hug partner with r hand and raise |
hands overhead.

Going i sideways:. cha-cha.

Crossf, rock b.

Going i sideways. cha-cha

Crossf, rock b.

Full turn c goingi.

Step b, rock f.

Going o moving forward with each step: open, touch and clap, open, touch and clap.
Sway, sway while taking opposite hands.

Crossf, rock b, open, crossf, rock b, open.

Y turn c together with partner.

Step, step on the spot while girl does full turn ¢ under boy’s| arm.

Repeat Part 3 but with boy now on o facing a.
Start Part 1 again.

Last modified: 21-Feb-09 by Martin Imber. http://www.imber.com.au/ifd/ Page 1 of 1




