Tiftechi Li Et Halev (P)

Open My Heart For Me. 2008. Avi Levy.

Part 1			
Гаі			Put dest feeling a service feet Halling to the Comment feet and Civilian
			Both start facing a on opposite feet. Hold inside hands. Steps are for boy. Girl's steps
	1-2	1	are mirror except where noted.
		lr	Going a: walk, walk.
	3-4	lrl-	Going a: cha-cha.
	5-6	rl l	Going a: walk, walk.
	7-8	rlr-	Going a: cha-cha.
	9-12	lrlr	Open i, balance with $\frac{1}{4}$ pivot c, step f (and take girl's r hand with l), rock b.
	13-16	lrlr	Step b , rock f , step, step on the spot. Girl does step b , $\frac{1}{2}$ turn a in 3 steps while being
	17.10		scrolled by boy. Both finish facing o .
	17-18	lrl-	Going i backwards: cha-cha.
	19-20	rl	Step b, rock f.
	21-22	rlr-	Going o: cha-cha.
	23-24	lr 	Step, step on the spot. Girl does ½ turn c while unscrolling.
	25-28	lrrl	Open, touch, open, touch.
	29-32	lrlr	Open, balance, cross b , rock f with ¼ pivot a . Girl does full push turn a under boy's l
			arm.
Repeat Part 1.			
Part 2			
Par	t 2		
			Both facing a .
	1-4	lrlr	Going a: walk, walk, sweep. Raise hands up during sweep.
	5-8	rlrl	Cherkessia.
	9-12	rlrl	Going a: walk, walk, sweep. Raise hands up during sweep.
	13-16	lrlr	Cherkessia.
	17-20	lrl-	Going a: walk, walk, pause. Girl walks backwards.
	21-24	rlr-	Going c backwards: walk, walk, walk with ½ pivot c , pause. Finish with girl to l .
	25-28	lrll	Going o: Na'ale.
	29-32	rlr-	Going i: walk, walk, pause. Now facing partner and i and hold opposite hands.
Transition			
ma	1-4	lrl-	Paso Doble in 3 steps and pause. Girl takes the full 4 steps. Finish by changing hands
	1-4	111-	and holding l to l and facing c . Girl facing a . Now both on the same foot.
			and notding 1 to 1 and facing c. Offi facing a. Now both on the same foot.
Part 3			
	1-4	rlrl	Open, balance, cross \mathbf{f} , rock \mathbf{b} . When crossing \mathbf{f} , hug partner with \mathbf{r} hand and raise \mathbf{l}
			hands overhead.
	5-6	rlr-	Going i sideways: cha-cha.
	7-8	lr	Cross f, rock b.
	9-10	lrl-	Going i sideways: cha-cha.
	11-12	rl	Cross f , rock b .
	13-14	rl	Full turn c going i .
	15-16	rl	Step \mathbf{b} , rock \mathbf{f} .
	17-20	rllr	Going o moving forward with each step: open, touch and clap, open, touch and clap.
	21-22	rl	Sway, sway while taking opposite hands.
	23-28	rlrlrl	Cross f , rock b , open, cross f , rock b , open.
	20.20	l	1/ town a to achoe with most on

Step, step on the spot while girl does full turn c under boy's l arm.

Repeat Part 3 but with boy now on o facing a.

Start Part 1 again.

29-30

31-32

rl

rl

 $\frac{1}{2}$ turn **c** together with partner.